

AMENDMENTS TO LB650

Introduced by Flood, 19.

1 1. On page 3, line 16, after the period insert "The term includes
2 the injection well and equipment used to connect the surface facility and
3 equipment to the storage reservoir and underground equipment.".

4 2. On page 7, after line 27, insert the following new subdivision:

5 "(11) In accordance with the United States Environmental Protection
6 Agency Underground Injection Control Program, that the storage operator
7 has completed a comprehensive geologic study which includes a seismic
8 risk assessment;"; in line 28 strike "(11)" and insert "(12)"; and in
9 line 31 strike "(12)" and insert "(13)".

10 3. On page 8, line 3, strike "(13)" and insert "(14)"; and in line 9
11 strike "(14)" and insert "(15)".